with Ind AS 101.

Optional Exemptions:

a) Business Combinations:

The Company has elected not to apply Ind AS 103- Business Combinations retrospectively for the past business
combinations that occurred before the transition date. Thus business combinations that have occurred prior to
transition date have not been restated.

b) Deemed Cost:

Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets were carried in the balance sheet prepared under previous
GAAP as at March 31, 2016. The Company has elected to regard such carrying amount as deemed cost at the
date of transition i.e. April 01, 2016.

Under previous GAAP, investment in subsidiaries, joint venture and associate were stated at cost and provisions
made to recognise the decline, other than temporary. Under Ind AS, the Company has elected to regard such
carrying amount as at March 31, 2016 as deemed cost at the date of transition.

The following statement provides first-time Ind AS adoption reconciliation that quantifies the significant differences
arising on account of transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS

SEVENTY FIRST ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

134

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(  In Lakhs)

I. ASSETS

Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment I 38,960.76 1,812.59 40,773.35 8,450.07 31,332.59 39,782.66

(b) Capital work-in-progress - - - 14.25 - 14.25

(c) Investment Property A 177.39 177.39 - 177.65 177.65

(d) Other Intangible assets 646.52  - 646.52 784.11 - 784.11

(e) Financial assets

  (i) Investments B 249.96  (118.43) 131.53 81.09 65.48 146.57

  (ii) Trade Receivables G - 404.35 404.35 - 75.58 75.58

 (iii) Other financial assets C 2,709.52 (2,674.49) 35.03 1,971.85 (1,948.34) 23.51

(f) Other non-current assets G 1,001.01 2,186.65 3,187.66 450.50 1,869.28 2,319.78

Total Non-current assets 43,567.77 1,788.06 45,355.83 11,751.87 31,572.24 43,324.11

Current assets

(a) Inventories 7,609.43 0.00 7,609.43 9,756.83 - 9,756.83

(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables F 17,852.82 (3,533.34) 14,319.48 16,832.79 (2,468.27) 14,364.52

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 2,251.61 (1,045.86) 1,205.75 2,620.52 (680.70) 1,939.82

(iii) Other Bank balances - 1,010.83 1,010.83 - 1,206.70 1,206.70

(iv)  Other financial assets 1,434.22 (1,434.22) - 1,222.84 (1,222.84)  -

(c) Other current assets 2,341.37 1,434.22 3,775.59 1,857.81 1,222.84  3,080.65

Total Current assets 31,489.45 (3,568.37) 27,921.08 32,290.79 (1,942.27)  30,348.52

TOTAL ASSETS 75,057.22 (1,780.31) 73,276.91 44,042.66 29,629.97 73,672.63

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ funds

(a) Share capital 6,641.41 - 6,641.41 6,391.78 0.00 6,391.78

(b) Other equity 5,369.13 (4,875.10) 494.03 (25,615.15) 26,453.51 838.36

Equity attributable to shareholders of

Kirloskar Electric Company Limited 12,010.54 (4,875.10) 7,135.44 (19,223.37) 26,453.51 7,230.14

Non-controlling interest 4.00 - 4.00 4.00 - 4.00

TOTAL EQUITY 12,014.54 (4,875.10) 7,139.44 (19,219.37) 26,453.51 7,234.14

II. LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 6,593.29 - 6,593.29 14,484.45 - 14,484.45

(ii)Other financial liabilities D 1,583.38 - 1,583.38 1,481.57 0.01 1,481.58

(b) Provisions 1,903.19 - 1,903.19 1,677.55 - 1,677.55

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) H - 2,921.84 2,921.84 - 2,665.26 2,665.26

Total Non current liabilities 10,079.86 2,921.84 13,001.70 17,643.57 2,665.27 20,308.84

Amount as per

previous

GAAP

Particulars Note No. As at March 31,2017 As at April 01,2016

Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

Amount as per

Ind AS

Amount

as per

previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

Amount

as per Ind AS

a) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016 (transition date):

KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LTD

135

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 14,816.80 - 14,816.80  14,422.09  - 14,422.09

(ii) Trade payables

(i) micro and small enterprises, and 122.36 - 122.36 80.83 (0.00) 80.83

(ii) other than micro and small enterprises 20,287.12 - 20,287.12 18,286.34  - 18,286.34

(iii) Other financial liabilities - 8,197.96 8,197.96 - 3,788.41 3,788.41

(b) Provisions E 2,502.68 (186.28) 2,316.40 2,950.43 (265.23) 2,685.20

(c) Other current liabilities 15,233.86 (7,838.82) 7,395.04 9,878.77 (3,019.70) 6,859.07

(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 0.09 - 0.09 - 7.71 7.71

Total Current liabilities 52,962.91 172.86 53,135.77 45,618.46 511.19 46,129.65

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   75,057.31 (1,780.40) 73,276.91 44,042.66 29,629.97 73,672.63

b) Reconciliation of loss between Ind AS and previous GAAP

Net Loss after tax as reported under Previous GAAP (3871.39)

Ind AS: Adjustments increase/(decrease)

Expected credit loss recognized on trade receivables F (1110.75)

Warranty adjustment E (71.34)

Fair value adjustment of retention money G (246.59)

Probable Sales returns (9.57)

Actuarial gains/losses in respect of employees defined benefit plans reclassified as other comprehensive income H 7.04

Interest income on retention money G 73.98

Amortisation of deferred interest on Rent deposit C (11.64)

Interest income on rent deposits C 8.13